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LABOR (Source: Job Service North Dakota)

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
Bismarck-Mandan MSA
Fargo-Moorhead MSA 
Grand Forks MSA 
North Dakota
United States

JUL - 2023
1.8%
1.9%
2.4%
1.9%
3.8%

JUN - 2023
2.3%
2.2%
2.7%
2.3%
3.8%

JUL - 2022
1.9%
1.7%
2.2%
2.0%
3.8%

2023-2022 CHANGE
-0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
-0.1%
0.0%
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LABOR FORCE
Bismarck-Mandan MSA
Fargo-Moorhead MSA
Grand Forks MSA 
North Dakota

JUL - 2023
73,351
149,625
54,227
424,642

JUN - 2023
72,585
150,340
54,556
424,191

JUL - 2022
73,943

150,755
54,231

421,557

2023-2022 CHANGE
-592

-1,130
-4

3,085

CURRENT EMPLOYMENT
Bismarck-Mandan MSA
Fargo-Moorhead MSA 
Grand Forks MSA
North Dakota   

JUL - 2023
72,004
146,823
52,905
416,657

JUN - 2023
70,951
147,087
53,100
414,615

JUL - 2022
72,565

148,211
53,052

413,285

2023-2022 CHANGE
-561

-1,388
-147
3,372

ONLINE JOB OPENINGS
Burleigh
Morton 
Cass
Grand Forks
North Dakota 

JUL - 2023
2,478
240

3,968
1,361

13,645

JUN - 2023
2,645
273

4,112
1,466
13,965

JUL - 2022
2,892
382

5,489
1,488

17,238

2023-2022 CHANGE
-414
-142

-1,521
-127

-3,593

PROPERTY (Source: City of Bismarck, City of Mandan, Morton County & Burleigh County)

SINGLE FAMILY
Bismarck
Mandan
Burleigh County
Morton County

JUL - 2023
6
2
3
2

VALUATION
$2,214,857
$295,000
$928,473

$1,539,565

JUL - 2022
16
1

15
2

VALUATION
$5,517,397
$500,000

$2,831,916
$1,000,000

COMMERCIAL
Bismarck
Mandan
Burleigh County
Morton County

JUL - 2023
2
2
1
0

VALUATION
$125,000

$2,505,820
$1,070,000

$0

JUL - 2022
12
0
1
0

VALUATION
$6,085,000

$0
$140,000

$0

COST OF LIVING (Source: Council for Community and Economic Research)   

COMP INDEX
95.8
99.4
91.9
93.4

GROCERY
94.5
96.9
93.8
92.5

HOUSING
90.3
85.3
79.7
76.5

UTILITIES
91.1
100.5
107.6
98.1

TRANSPORTATION
96.8
97.3
93.7
102.6

HEALTH CARE
115.9
115.6
104.8
116.9

OTHER SERVICES
99.2
110.2
94.7
100.8

METRO
Bis-Man
Fargo
Grand Forks
Minot

*The average for participating places equals 100. Each participant’s index is read as a percentage of the average for all places.
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SALES TAX (Source: ND State Treasurer)

$3,500,000

$2,000,000

0

23-22% CHANGE
Bismarck 4.7%
Mandan 9.4% 
Fargo 4.0%
Grand Forks 3.6%
Minot 13.0%

Q2 - 2023
$472,304,946
$94,687,293
$799,687,658
$300,911,395
$350,276,636

Q2 - 2022 
$451,106,906
$ 86,522,104
$769,288,057
$290,368,403
$309,879,334

Q2 - 2021
$459,584,980
$79,986,855
$754,846,932
$287,724,913
$292,458,179

Q2 - 2020
$383,988,341
$76,072,231

$565,194,703
$233,219,899
$254,661,212 

TAXABLE SALES & PURCHASES (Source: ND Tax Department)

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$600,000

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

0

BISMARCK

MANDAN

$700,000

$2,952,616

$550,225

$378,089

MAR 23

$365,822

SEP 22 

$667,710

AUG 22

$420,076

OCT 22

$466,672

NOV 22

$461,394

DEC 22

$461,302

JAN 23

$465,979

FEB 23

$535,537

APR 23

$421,462

MAY 23 JUN 23 JUL 23

$2,652,631

$2,963,608

$1,825,447

$2,117,127

AUG 22 

$2,406,277

NOV 22 

$2,673,948
$2,517,051

OCT 22 SEP 22

$3,149,145

DEC 22 

$2,580,021

JAN 23

$2,384,883

FEB 23

$3,029,745

$2,042,890

$517,836

AUG 23

$604,810

MAR 23 APR 23 MAY 23 JUN 23 JUL 23 AUG 23
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RESTAURANT/LODGING TAX (Source: ND State Treasurer)
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MANDAN

$20,000

$10,000

MAR 23

$279,261

SEP 22 AUG 22

$392,026

$299,507

OCT 22

$358,540

NOV 22

$261,041

DEC 22

$324,565

JAN 23

$302,627

FEB 23

$318,910

APR 23

$329,530

MAY 23

$310,404

JUN 23

$343,744

$54,674

$38,191

MAR 23

$43,124

AUG 22 SEP 22 

$70,095

OCT 22

$58,015

NOV 22

$32,737

$45,810

DEC 22

$42,731

JAN 23

$45,127

FEB 23 APR 23

$50,301

MAY 23

$42,650

$50,306

JUN 23 JUL 23

JUL 23

$350,350

AUG 23

$481,467

$58,085

AUG 23


